

Applicant Entry Details Please complete and attach to your entry

Enter your suggested name to go in the competition to win one of three double movie passes	
Name:	
Address:	
Phone:	Mobile:
Email:	
I am over 18 years of age Yes / No Parental Consent is required for entrants under 18.	
Parent's Signature:	Date:
Name:	
<ul> <li>I have read and understood all of the terms and conditions.</li> <li>I would like to receive email updates about progress on the Dee Why Town Centre improvements</li> </ul>	
Signature:	Date:
All entries must be received by 5pm, Sunday 13 March 2016.	
Triangle Park Naming Competition, Warringah Council, Civic Centre, 725 Pittwater Road, DEE WHY NSW 2099 or online at <u>http://www.warringah.nsw.gov.au/</u> and search for "Triangle Park Competition"	

## Triangle Park Naming Competition

## Naming Competition Process

- Purpose is to rename the area colloquially known as Triangle Park but officially as Dee Why Town Square.
- 2. Process will involve 2 stages.
- Stage 1 will call for suggestions, with entrants going in the draw to win one of three double movie passes (The Competition). Suggestions will be shortlisted by a panel comprising of a Councillor from A Ward, B Ward, The Mayor, DGM Environment and the Project Manager.
- 4. Stage 2 will ask the community to vote on the above shortlist.
- 5. A Council report will be prepared seeking Council endorsement for the name change.
- 6. Following Council adoption, an applicatoin will be made to the Geographical Names Board.

## **Competition Terms and Conditions**

- 1. The Promoter is Warringah Council of 725 Pittwater Road, DEE WHY, NSW, 2099.
- 2. Competition commences 12 February 2016.
- 3. Entries close 5pm, Sunday 13 March 2016.
- The competition is open to anyone who submitted a name suggestion for Triangle Park in accordance with the Terms & Conditions stipulated here.
- Employees (and their immediate families) of the Promoter and agencies associated with this promotion are ineligible to win prizes. However they can still submit naming suggestion/s.
- 6. An entrant only gets 1 entry into the draw, regardless of the number of names suggested.
- No entry is valid unless it provdes the entrants full name, address, email address and phone number.
- 8. Naming suggestions may be submitted:
  - 8.1. Via completion of an entry form submitted at the community information day held in Triangle Park 20 February 2016.
  - 8.2. Online at at http://www.warringah.nsw.gov.au/ and search for "Triangle Park Competition"
  - 8.3. Via email to <u>council@warringah.nsw.gov.au</u> wit h the subject title 'Triangle Park Naming Competition'
  - 8.4. Via mail sent to 725 Pittwater Road, Dee Why, NSW 2099 wit h the subject title 'Triangle Park Naming Competition'
- 9. Related prizes are 3 x Double Movie Tickets valued at \$50 each.
- The winner will be selected at random, regardless of whether their suggested name is nominated for a popular vote.
- Prize winners will be notified via email or contacted by phone. The prize draw will be made within one week of closing date. If the winners

are unable to be contacted or have failed to reply after seven days from the date of the draw, another winner will be drawn in accordance with the above conditions.

- Prizes will be issued upon verification of a contestant's eligibility which will be determined by the Council Officers conducting the prize draw.
- 13. The prize vouchers will be sent by mail to the winners.
- 14. Judges' decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- Any name suggestions will only be used by the Promotor to shortlist a number of suggestions. The most voted for option will be chosen by a popular vote.
- 16. Prize is not redeemable for cash. Prize is nontransferable.
- 17. Warringah Council makes no representations or warranties as to the quality/suitability/merchantability of any of the goods/services offered as prizes. Warringah Council shall not be liable for any loss or damage suffered or sustained (including but not limited to consequential loss, loss of revenue, loss of profit or economic loss), including for personal injury or property damage suffered or sustained, as a result of accepting any prize or participation in any competition or prize, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.
- 18. All naming suggestions become the property of the Promoter and at any time the naming suggestions, and or reproductions of the entries, and/or any element of the entries can be used by the Promoter for the purpose of naming Triangle Park without permission or payment. The moral rights of the winning entrants will be asserted.
- 19. The Promoter shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) or for personal loss which is suffered or sustained as a result of entering the promotion or taking the prize, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.
- 20. The Promoter collects entrants' personal information in order to conduct the promotion. By entering the promotion, unless otherwise advised, each entrant also agrees that the Promoter may use this information, in any media for future promotional, marketing and publicity purposes without any further reference, payment or other compensation to the entrant, including sending the entrant electronic messages. A request to access, update or correct any information should be directed to the Promoter at their address set out below.
- 21. The Promoter is Warringah Council of 725 Pittwater Road, DEE WHY, NSW, 2099.
- 22. The Promoter has the right to change these Terms and Conditions from time to time and will post changes on the Competition website. Entrants agree to be bound to any changes to these Terms and Conditions when you enter the Competition.